6 Inventory Average Balances 14600, 14610 $0 $11,103,233 $11,103,233 ($1,452,706) $9,650,527 TK-18

7 Customer Deposits (1) 22000 ($4,967,643) $0 ($4,967,643) ($24,721) ($4,992,364) TK-16

8 Customer Advances (1) 29430 ($1,667,035) $0 ($1,667,035) $0 ($1,667,035)

9 Deferred Income Taxes:

10   Excess Protected ADIT 28110 Reg Liability ($76,472,651) $891,207 ($75,581,444) $1,195,472 ($74,385,972) WP-1 TY Def Tax

11   Federal Income Tax 27000 ($111,193,659) ($5,327,805) ($116,521,464) ($5,178,785) ($121,700,249) JLH-6

12   NJ CBT 27000 ($52,367,500) ($2,509,171) ($54,876,671) ($2,438,988) ($57,315,659) JLH-7

13 Consolidated Tax Adjustment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Exhibit P-1 Sch-E

14 Total Rate Base $1,787,558,159 ($62,164,855) $1,725,393,304 $87,966,586 $1,813,359,890

(1) Represents Thirteen Month Averages of Account Balances

2024 12+0 ETG TK‐1 to TK‐18 + EP 1‐4 + JLH 5‐9 Revised

Schedule TK-3
12+0 Rev

ELIZABETHTOWN GAS COMPANY
OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

12 MONTHS 0 MONTHS TEST YEAR TEST & POST TEST YR. ANNUALIZATION & POST TEST YEAR POST TEST YEAR
ACTUAL PROJECTED 12 MOS ENDED PRO FORMA NORMALIZATION ENDED REVENUE 12 MOS ENDED

Line No. Jun-2024 DATA 6/30/2024 ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS 3/31/2025 DEFICIENCY 3/31/2025

1 Operating Revenues $413,275,445 $0 $413,275,445 ($22,465,474) $62,503,922 $453,313,893 $70,254,073 $523,567,966

2 Cost of Sales-Rider Revenue Offsets * $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

3 Cost of Sales Purchased Gas ($119,198,275) $0 ($119,198,275) $0 ($42,951,960) ($162,150,235) $0 ($162,150,235)

4 Operating Margin Revenues $294,077,170 $0 $294,077,170 ($22,465,474) $19,551,962 $291,163,658 $70,254,073 $361,417,731

5 Operating Expenses:

6 Operation & Maintenance Exps. $88,914,608 $0 $88,914,608 $3,916,690 $556,222 $93,387,520 $625,191 $94,012,711

7 Depreciation Expense $66,887,477 $0 $66,887,477 6,656,324   $0 $73,543,801 $0 $73,543,801

8 Amortization Expense * $22,931,053 $0 $22,931,053 ($19,466,639) $0 $3,464,414 $0 $3,464,414

9 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes $5,431,758 $0 $5,431,758 $163,204 $169,136 $5,764,098 $190,108 $5,954,206

10 Federal Income Taxes & NJ CBT $17,280,379 $0 $17,280,379 ($1,572,902) $5,292,158 $20,999,635 $19,519,239 $40,518,874

11 Excess Deferred Tax Amortization ($1,494,388) $0 ($1,494,388) ($1,195,472) $0 ($2,689,860) $0 ($2,689,860)

12 Total Operating Expenses $199,950,887 $0 $199,950,887 ($11,498,795) $6,017,516 $194,469,608 $20,334,538 $214,804,146

13 Net Operating Income $94,126,283 $0 $94,126,283 ($10,966,679) $13,534,446 $96,694,050 $49,919,535 $146,613,585

14 Ratemaking Adjustments
15 Interest on Customer Deposits AT $112,830 $0 $112,830 $69,730 $0 $182,560 $0 $182,560
16 CIC Rate Credit Adjustment AT $0 $0 $0 ($4,621,879) $0 ($4,621,879) $0 ($4,621,879)
17 Adjusted Net Operating Income $94,013,453 $0 $94,013,453 ($6,414,530) $13,534,446 $101,133,369 $49,919,535 $151,052,904

18 Total Rate Base $1,725,393,304 $1,813,359,890 $1,813,359,890

19 Return on Rate Base 5.45% 5.58% 8.33%

20 Adjusted Net Income $56,054,800 $61,239,451 $111,158,986

21 Return on Equity 5.70% 5.92% 10.75%

* Rider Offsets were previously in Cost of Sales, now in Depreciation & Amortization.

2024 12+0 ETG TK‐1 to TK‐18 + EP 1‐4 + JLH 5‐9 Revised

Schedule TK-4
12+0 Rev

ELIZABETHTOWN GAS COMPANY
PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO JUNE 30, 2024 OPERATING INCOME

Test & Post Test Year
Pro Forma Adjustments

1. Rider Operating Revenue Adjustments
   (a)  Remove Rider Revenues Adjustments (TK-7) (35,503,822)$